







......



.....

Please return a fully executed copy of the Order to our office at your earliest convenience.

.

Sincerely,

.

J.G. Molleson Assistant Disciplinary Counsel Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel State Bar of Texas

/mam

.

Enclosures

cc:	Carson F. Grimm	
	CM, RRR P 160 019 360	

•

.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

OF

Carson F. Grimm

NOW COMES your Applicant, Carson F. Grimm, and hereby resigns as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in the State of Texas; and hereby submits to the Court his resignation as an Attorney and Counselor at Law; and prays that the Court accept said resignation.

Attached hereto is the License and permanent State Bar card issued by this Court to the Applicant, Carson F. Grimm, as an Attorney and Counselor at Law on May 9, 1975. Said License and permanent State Bar card are hereby surrendered by the Applicant.

Your applicant is voluntarily resigning and withdrawing from the practice of law; Applicant does so in lieu of discipline for professional misconduct; and Applicant prays that his name be dropped and deleted from the list of persons licensed to practice law in Texas; and that his resignation be accepted.

Carson F. Grimm 08499400

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said Carson F. Grimm this the _____ day of ______, 1999

NOTARY PUBLIC in (and for the State of Texas



Carson F. Grimm

CF6-17.PRI





Office of the General Counsel STATE BAR OF TEXAS 500 Throckmorton Street, Suite 2600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 817/877-4993 817/335-4449 (FAX)

I. G. Molleston State Bar Card No. 00795924

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of this Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas Regarding Carson F. Grimm has been served upon Carson F. Grimm, by delivery of a true and correct copy to him by certified mail, return receipt requested, on the 6^{+10} of December, 1999.

J. G. Molleston State Bar Card No. 00795924

i:\investig\invstgns\07acmp9\fw9138am.rsp

Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas Regarding Carson F. Grimm

Page 3 of 3